Principal and Interest Fund for disbursement by the Trustee as set forth in Section 3.03 of the 
Indenture. In no event shall such excess funds be held in the 2025 Reserve Account. The Series 
2025 Reserve Requirement equals the least of: (i) the maximum annual debt service on the Bonds; 
(ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average annual debt service on the Bonds; or 
(iii) ten percent (10%) of the proceeds of the Bonds, within the meaning of Section 148(d) of the 
Code.  See APPENDIX D - “SUMMARY OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE INDENTURE.” 

Additional Bonds Test